

GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED

[CIN : L01122HR1994PLC033029]



4 KM Stone, Berri Chhara Road, P.O. Tanda Heri, Tehsil
Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar, HARYANA, INDIA - 124 507



genomicvalley@gmail.com



www.genomicvalley.com



+91 9811341542



Dated: 31st May, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400001
Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: Genomic Valley Biotech Limited (539206/ GVBL)

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements of the Extract of Audited Financial Results approved in Board Meeting of the Company held on 29.05.2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper advertisements of the Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 approved in Board Meeting of the Company held on 29.05.2023.

Kindly take the above information into your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **Genomic Valley Biotech Limited**



Anupam Aditya
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: A60613

ended 31/03/23 (Audited)	ended 31/03/22 (Audited)	Particulars	ended 31/03/23 (Audited)	ended 31/03/22 (Audited)
		ASSETS		
		1. FINANCIAL ASSETS		
53.91	144.81	(a) Cash and cash equivalents	0.00	0.04
39.96	13.16	(b) Bank balance other than cash equivalent	6.15	4.00
93.89	157.97	(c) Derivative financial instruments	0.00	0.00
0	0	Receivables	0.00	0.00
52.26	141.03	(i) Trade Receivables	0.00	11.94
		(ii) Other Receivables	0.00	0.00
		(d) Loans	0.00	0.00
12.77	(86.67)	(e) Investments	213.35	148.45
10.86	7.57	(f) Other financial assets	256.11	257.52
2.0	2.19	Total Financial Assets	476.39	422.38
0.04	0.04	2. Non-Financial Assets		
4.03	7.06	(a) Inventories	174.28	187.06
100.06	121.24	(b) Current tax assets (net)	5.38	1.38
		(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
		(d) Investment Property	0.00	0.00
		(e) Biological assets/other		
(6.15)	36.73	Pat. & other intell. prop.	0.00	0.00
		(f) Property, Plant and Equipment	9.96	10.00
		(g) Capital work-in-progress	0.00	0.00
(6.19)	36.73	(h) Intangible assets under development	0.00	0.00
0	0	(i) Goodwill	0.00	0.00
(6.19)	36.73	(j) Other intangible assets	0.00	0.00
0.00	3.99	(k) Other non-financial assets (to be specified)	0.73	0.48
0	0	Total Non-Financial Assets	190.36	199.92
		Total Assets	666.35	621.30
		LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
		Equity		
		Equity attributable to owners of parent		
0.00	0.00	Equity share capital	31.42	31.42
0	0	Other equity	428.69	371.96
		Total equity attributable to owners of parent	460.11	403.42
(6.19)	32.74	Non-controlling interest	480.11	403.40
		Total Equity	460.11	403.40
		Liabilities		
1.97	10.42	1. Financial liabilities		
0	0	(a) Derivative financial instruments Payables		
31.43	31.43	(i) Trade Payable		
148.16	148.18	- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises		
		- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	0.00	0.00
		(ii) Other Payable		
		- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises		
		- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	0.00	0.00
		(b) Debt securities	0.00	0.00
		(c) Borrowings (other than debt securities)	0.00	0.00
		(d) Deposits	0.00	0.00
		(e) Subordinated Liabilities	0.00	0.00
		(f) Other financial liabilities	205.68	214.21
		Total Financial liabilities	205.68	214.21
		2. Non-Financial liabilities		
		(a) Provisions	0.00	0.00
		(b) Current tax liabilities (net)	0.00	3.46
		(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	0.00	0.00
		(d) Other non-financial liabilities	0.56	0.23
198750	188750	Total Non-Financial liabilities	0.56	3.69
		Total Liabilities and Equity	666.35	621.30

NOTES : 1. The above results were taken on record at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on dated 30th May, 2023.
2. No investor complaints were received by the Company during the quarter ended 31st March, 2023.
3. The Company has only one revenue segment. Hence, no separate segment wise information of revenue, results and capital employed is given.

For and on behalf of the Board
MARKETSH TRADING LIMITED
Sd/-
Place: NEW DELHI (ABHISHEK BAJORIA)
Date: 28/05/2023 Director

2023, filed with the STOCK Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.svamssoftwareltd.in

Date: 29.05.2023
Place: Delhi

For Svam Software Limited
Sd/-
Manisha Agarwal
Managing Director

2. Ja
All A
Gard
Also
- 121
Date : 31

GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED

Regd. Off.: A K.M. Stone, Beri Chharra Road, Village- Kherka Musalman, P.O. Tandaheri, Tehsil-Bahadurgarh, Distt-Jhajjar, Haryana-124507
CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029 ; Tele: +91-9811341542

Email: genomicvalley@gmail.com; Visit: http://www.genomicvalley.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Amount in ₹)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Un-Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Un-Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Total income from operation	10,081,326	6,801,440	55,522	27,650,643	1,545,710
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	9,517,021	422,200	-2,657,363	9,131,783	-4,208,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	9,802,069	-8,535,800	1,534,421	6,488,619	-16,492
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	9,795,989	-8,535,800	1,457,511	6,482,539	-93,402
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,795,989	-8,535,800	1,457,511	6,482,539	-93,402
6	Equity Share Capital (30,54,500 Equity Shares @ Rs. 10 each)	30,545,000	30,545,000	3,054,500	3,054,500	3,054,500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				4,723,782	-1,758,757
8	Earnings Per Share					
	(a) Basic	3.21	-2.79	0.48	2.12	-0.03
	(b) Diluted	3.21	-2.79	0.48	2.12	-0.03

Notes:

- The above extracts of Financial Results were reviewed by the Members of Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meeting held on May 29, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.genomicvalley.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Genomic Valley Biotech Ltd

Sd/-
Yogesh Agrawal
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN-01165288
Add: G-74 Pushkar Enclave
Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063

Place: Delhi
Dated: May 30, 2023

AV
Regd. Of

Total income
Net Profit /
Exceptional
Net Profit /
(after Exce
Net Profit /
(after Exce
Total Com
[Compris
and other
Equity Sha

Reserve (e
in the Aud
Earnings P
(for contin
1. Basic
2. Diluted

Notes:
The above
Directors a
Disclosure
The above
SEBI (Listi
on the S
www.avon

Place : No
Date : 30

DIN : 00036988

कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड

71/1, शिवाजी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110015

संख्या: L74899DL1993PLC056652

वेब: www.valiantcom.com, टेली: 011-25928415

समाप्त वर्ष का अंकेषित समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम

(ईपीएस छोड़कर रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वित्त वर्ष
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
(अनकेषित)	(अनकेषित)	(अनकेषित)	(अनकेषित)
एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व	935.87	348.06	3,150.17
एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	107.74	(26.28)	224.22
एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	107.74	(26.28)	224.22
एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	87.72	(13.28)	168.12
एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	92.27	(9.37)	197.76
एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	722.35	722.35	722.35
एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	1.21	(0.18)	2.33
वित्त वर्ष	877.91	523.09	3,019.39
वित्त वर्ष	116.15	(89.92)	250.21
वित्त वर्ष	85.82	(68.51)	183.80
वित्त वर्ष	89.18	(75.41)	186.75

विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास साबित की गई अंकेषित अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

वैलिगेंट कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड के लिये
इन्दर मोहन सुंदर
प्रबंध निदेशक
निदेशक पहचान संख्या: 00001758

सुप्रीम एण्ड वीविंग मिल्स लिमिटेड

संख्या: L65100DL1920PLC099621

हाउस, मेजेनाहन तल, 18-20, फस्टूरबा गांधी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 001

retarial.ht@rediffmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.birlacotton.com

समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(रु. लाख में, प्रति शेयर बाटा को छोड़कर)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष		
	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
31-मार्च-23	31-दिस-22	31-मार्च-22	31-मार्च-23	31-मार्च-22	31-मार्च-22	31-मार्च-22
152	133	137	497	492		
139	123	134	451	430		
130	123	134	451	430		

जीनोमिक वैली बॉयोटेक लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्या: 4 के.एम. स्टोन, बेरी चर्च मार्ग, ग्राम-खेड़का नुरजमान, पी.ओ. टंकाडेही, तहसील-बहादुरगढ़, जलपद-अजमेर, हरियाणा-124607
सौभाग्यपुनः एल01122एचआर1994पीएलसी033029, दूरभाष: 01-8011341542
ईमेल: genomicvalley@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: http://www.genomicvalley.com

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के एकल लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
		31-मार्च-23 लेखापरीक्षित	31-दिस-22 अलेखापरीक्षित	31-मार्च-22 लेखापरीक्षित	31-मार्च-23 लेखापरीक्षित	31-मार्च-22 लेखापरीक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	10,081,326	6,801,440	55,522	27,650,643	1,545,710
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि), (कर आपदाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	9,517,021	422,200	-2,657,363	9,131,783	-4,208,275
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपदाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	9,802,069	-8,535,800	1,534,421	6,488,619	-16,492
4	कर उपरान्त अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपदाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	9,795,989	-8,535,800	1,457,511	6,482,539	-93,402
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरान्त) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरान्त) से समाहित)	9,795,989	-8,535,800	1,457,511	6,482,539	-93,402
6	समाप्त अंश पूंजी (30,54,500 समाप्त अंश रु. 10 प्रत्येक के मूल्य पर)	30,545,000	30,545,000	3,054,500	3,054,500	3,054,500
7	आरक्षितियां (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर), पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलना-पत्र में निर्दिष्टानुसार				4,723,782	-1,758,757
8	आय प्रति अंश (क) मूलभूत (ख) तरलीकृत	3.21	-2.79	0.48	2.12	-0.03
		3.21	-2.79	0.48	2.12	-0.03

टिप्पणियां:

- वित्तीय परिणामों के उपरान्त सारांश की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति के सदस्यों द्वारा की गई थी तथा उसके पर्यारूप निदेशक मण्डल द्वारा 29 मई 2023 को आयोजित अपनी संशोधित बैठक में उनका अनुमोदन किया गया।
- उपरोक्त विवरण: सभी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास फाइलबद्ध त्रैमासिक तथा वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। त्रैमासिक एवं वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.genomicvalley.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

जीनोमिक वैली बॉयोटेक लिमिटेड के बोर्ड के लिये एवं उसकी ओर से

हरिता,/-

योगेश अग्रवाल

(अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक)

बीआईएन : 01168288

पता: जी-74 पुष्कर एनक्लेव

पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110063

स्थान : दिल्ली
दिनांक : 30 मई, 2023

आयुष फूड एंड हर्ब्स लिमिटेड

सौभाग्यपुनः L01122DL1984PLC018307

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 370-ए/2, प्रथम तल, विरग दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली-110017, दूरभाष: 011-41006062

वेबसाइट: www.aayushfoods.com; ई-मेल: aayushfoodherbs@gmail.com

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वित्तीय वर्ष के

एकल लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाख में, जब तक कि अन्यथा उल्लेखित न हो)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त वर्ष
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय (निवल)	142.40	0.01	607.84	864.85	1,809.26
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर	(36.40)	(13.30)	(102.21)	(34.70)	(209.74)

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
रु. लाख में, विटु 8 को छोड़कर

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	
1	परिचालन से कुल आय (निवल)	110.45	102.00	245.97	502.77	866.75
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपदाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(26.54)	6.00	12.22	20.83	74.26
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपदाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	(26.54)	6.00	12.22	20.83	74.26
4	कर उपरान्त अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपदाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	(25.75)	6.00	(10.80)	12.00	44.52
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरान्त) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरान्त) से समाहित)	(11.74)	6.00	(10.80)	25.01	65.84
6	समाप्त अंश पूंजी (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08
7	आरक्षितियां (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर) पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलना-पत्र के अनुसार	186.10	148.67	146.67	156.10	146.67
8	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) मूलभूत एवं तरलीकृत	(0.36)	0.08	(0.15)	0.17	0.62

टिप्पणियां:-

- उपरोक्त विवरण, सभी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास फाइलबद्ध 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। लेखापरीक्षित वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.bseindia.com) पर तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.jindalcapital.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 29 मई 2023 को आयोजित अपनी संशोधित बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया है।
- पूर्ववर्ती अवधियों के आंकड़ों को, जहां-जहां अनिवार्य समझा गया है, वहां-वहां पुनर्लेखित किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिये एवं उसकी ओर से
जिंदल कैपिटल लिमिटेड

हरिता,/-

सामु राम अग्रवाल

(अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक)

बीआईएन: 00981850

दिनांक: 29.05.2023
स्थान: दिल्ली

MARKESH TRADING LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE : 612, DEVIKA TOWER, 6, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019
CIN : L91900DL2005PLC1938118, E-mail : shubhamtrading@gmail.com, Tel/Fax: +91-11-26219944
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the 4th, Qtr. & Year ended 31st March, 2023
(Ru. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Yearly figures Current Period ended (31/03/2023) (Audited)	Year Ended Current Period ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)	Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Year ended 31st March, 2023		
	(31/03/2023) (Audited)	(31/12/2022) (Unaudited)	(31/03/2022) (Audited)			Particulars	Net Assets	Net Liabilities
I Revenue from Operations	6.14	9.64	34.87	53.91	144.81	(a) Cash and cash equivalents	0.08	0.04
II Other Income	9.80	10.10	5.43	36.96	13.16	(b) Bank balances other than Cash and cash equivalent	3.15	4.00
III Total Revenue (I+II)	15.74	19.74	40.30	90.89	157.97	(c) Deposits financial institutions	0.00	0.00
IV Expenses						(d) Investments	213.35	149.48
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0	(e) Financial assets	256.41	257.52
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.92	9.49	36.63	62.08	141.03	(f) Trade Receivables	0.00	11.34
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	5.67	(0.50)	(8.86)	12.77	(36.67)	(g) Other Receivables	0.00	0.00
(c) Employees benefits expenses	2.21	2.72	3.84	16.66	7.57	(h) Other financial assets	0.00	0.00
(d) Finance cost	4.93	5.04	2.19	20	21	Total Financial Assets	475.99	422.28
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.04	(i) Non-Financial Assets	174.29	157.06
(f) Other expenses	2.08	0.44	3.73	4.03	7.08	(j) Current tax assets (net)	5.38	1.38
Total Expenses	26.52	8.20	39.34	100.08	121.24	(k) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
V Profit/Loss before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.75	(l) Biological assets other than bearer plants	0.00	0.00
VI Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	(m) Property, Plant and Equipment	9.66	10.00
VII Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V+VI)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73	(n) Capital work-in-progress	0.00	0.00
VIII Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0	0	(o) Intangible assets under development	0.00	0.00
IX Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (VII-VIII)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73	(p) Goodwill	0.00	0.00
X Tax Expense	(1.47)	0.46	(4.53)	0.00	3.80	(q) Other non-financial assets (to be specified)	0.00	0.00
XI Current Tax	0	0	0	0	0	Total Non-Financial Assets	179.34	158.82
XII Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0	Total Assets	655.33	581.10